

101080013

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No: NPPI217516

To the Honorable Assistant Com	missioner for Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sitka Sound Seafoods, Inc.		Name: North Pacific Processors, Inc. Address: 2300 Eastlake Avenue E.
Individuals	Association	City: Seattle State WA ZIP 98102
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State		Individual(s) citizenship
Other		Association State of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		General Partnership State of
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership State of
	A almost advanced of	Corporation-State State of Washington
Assignment	Acknowledgement of Merger	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement	Change of Name	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution date: April 11, 1997		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,847,421 and 941,575		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
James R. Uhlir, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.90
		Check Nos. 106586 + 106596 in the amounts of \$40.00 and \$25.00 are enclosed.
1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800		8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may
Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100		be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge a original document.	and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
James R. Uhlir 6 / 22/99		
Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 25,096 Signature Date		
Direct Dial (206) 695-1703 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	94)	
I hereby certify that this corresp	ondence is being deposited with the U.S. Po	ostal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid
- 1	Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gat	eway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on
Date: Chine 55, 1771 Tiflanie Buller		
6/29/1999 NTHRII 00000049 18474 1 FC:481	21 40.00 0P	
FP-400	5.00 gp	TRADEMARK
_		REEL: 001920 FRAME: 0494

State of Alaska

Department of Commerce and Economic Development Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF MERGER

Business Corporation

The undersigned, as Commissioner of Commerce and Economic Development of the State of Alaska, hereby certifies that a certified copy of Articles of Merger, authenticated by the state or country whose laws the merger was filed, have been received in this office.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Commissioner of Commerce and Economic Development, and by virtue of the authority vested in him by law, hereby issues this Acknowledgement of Merger of

NORTH PACIFIC PROCESSORS, INC. merging with and into itself SITKA SOUND SEAFOODS, INC.

with an effective date of May 1, 1997

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of Alaska on April 11, 1997

William L. Hensley

RECORDED: 06/28/1999

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 001920 FRAME: 0495